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Cheshire County Swimming Championships 2010 
Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules for Swimming 
Session - 3: March 20th :4.15pm for 5.00pm Start 
at Grand Central Pools Stockport 
EVENT 301 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lara BATE 21/06/00 Stockport Mo     43.79  343  
2. Lydia O'NEILL 18/06/00 Alsager     46.95  278  
3. Jessica WARING 24/06/00 Ellesmere Pt     48.35  255  
4. Isabelle POUNTAIN 27/04/00 Crewe Flyers     48.44  254  
5. Ana GOLDRICK 06/12/00 Stockport Mo     50.21  228  
6. Elizabeth HARRIS 17/11/00 Satellite     51.32  213  
7. Holly ROWLINSON 04/01/01 Trafford Met     51.90  206  
8. Olivia FRENCH 19/10/00 Knutsford     52.55  199  
9. Georgia FARR 29/05/00 Crewe Flyers     54.00  183  
10. Ashley PEARSON 09/11/00 Warrington W     55.05  173  
11. Anna SIMMS 25/09/00 Knutsford     55.42  169  
12. Amy STEELE 14/10/00 Halton     56.31  161  
13. Kate LINFORD 17/01/01 Birkenhead     59.10  140  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Francesca CROSS 27/06/99 Stockport Mo     44.68  323  
2. Amy CALLAGHAN 03/04/99 Warrington W     45.31  310  
3. Connie MCCLELLAND 29/04/99 Co Chester     47.23  274  
4. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Stockport Mo     48.19  258  
5. Rachel ENGLAND 02/05/99 Northwich     49.11  243  
6. Lauren KENDALL 16/05/99 Satellite     49.37  240  
7. Abigail ROWLINSON 25/06/99 Sandbach     49.42  239  
8. Molly TINKER 22/12/99 Stockport Mo     49.48  238  
9. Siobhan HARRISON 14/10/99 Warrington W     49.61  236  
10. Niamh MINTON 28/10/99 Alsager     49.92  232  
11. Emily ANDERSON 29/07/99 Warrington W     50.32  226  
12. Alexandra WILLIAMS 16/07/99 Bebington     50.59  223  
13. Hollie BYRON 14/02/00 Warrington W     51.62  210  
14. Catherine MCEWAN 25/08/99 Dane Valley     52.84  195  
15. Lauryn PETTIFER 27/07/99 Stockport Mo     52.87  195  
16. Clare EVANS 29/06/99 Warrington W     53.91  184  
17. Hannah MCENANEY 01/12/99 Dane Valley     54.46  178  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katharine HUGHES 08/02/99 Satellite     42.20  384  
2. Grace FARR 20/04/98 Crewe Flyers     43.48  351  
3. Rosie MOORE 27/08/98 Wirral Metro     44.83  320  
4. Emma DUFF 18/05/98 Crewe Flyers     45.55  305  
5. Isobel Grace THWAITE 25/11/98 Co Chester     45.57  305  
6. Catriona CODY 16/01/99 Sandbach     45.80  300  
7. Hannah JONES 03/02/99 Stockport Mo     46.08  295  
8. Laura BUCKLEY 01/05/98 Warrington W     46.35  289  
9. Jessica FEELY 11/05/98 Co Chester     46.47  287  
10. Beth SIMMS 03/02/99 Knutsford     47.08  276  
11. Stephanie ISSATT 13/04/98 Stockport Mo     47.38  271  
12. Alicia PIERCE 14/10/98 Warrington W     47.85  263  
13. Katy MUNN 05/09/98 Bebington     48.02  260  
14. Isobel ARCHER 21/06/98 Trafford Met     48.04  260  
15. Emily ION 30/11/98 Winsford     48.09  259  
16. Kate YOUNG 22/05/98 Winsford     48.54  252  
17. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK18/04/98 Warrington W     49.38  239  
18. Laura FELL 11/01/99 Co Chester     49.55  237  
19. Lucy FISHER 12/11/98 Co Chester     51.22  214  
20. Rebecca EMENY 05/10/98 Nantwich     52.20  203  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W     40.41  437  
2. Emma PLATT 20/05/97 Wirral Metro     41.43  405  
3. Aimee MATHER 15/02/98 Satellite     42.29  381  
4. Laura GORRY 27/02/98 Halton     43.32  355  
5. Lara METCALF 01/08/97 Stockport Mo     45.03  316  
6. Sophie SPENCER 29/11/97 Wirral Metro     45.84  299  
7. Anna-lisa TOWNSEND 10/03/98 Alsager     46.10  294  
8. Kathryn MORGAN 30/05/97 Co Chester     46.14  293  
9. Jessica JACKSON 18/12/97 Co Chester     46.19  292  
10. Josephine MILNER-DAY29/10/97 Marple     46.94  279  
11. Charlotte MARTIN 20/09/97 Wirral Metro     47.37  271  
12. Molly SUTTON 14/07/97 Alsager     48.14  258 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96 Stockport Mo     37.07  566  
2. Ceri GILLETT 25/07/96 Wirral Metro     38.50  505  
3. Chelsea OLIVER 12/04/96 Satellite     39.94  452  
4. Philippa DOYLE 27/03/97 Wirral Metro     40.36  438  
5. Amy FELL 07/01/97 Co Chester     41.04  417  
6. Melissa LAWTON 10/06/96 Northwich     41.40  406  
7. Sophie BELL 27/03/97 Warrington W     41.61  400  
8. Kathryn PRICE 05/12/96 Alsager     41.77  395  
9. Molly FISHER 11/02/97 Co Chester     42.62  372  
10. Nikita JACKSON 16/01/97 Halton     43.08  360  
11. Eleanor HESKETH 24/01/97 Satellite     43.15  359  
12. Zoe CARROLL 18/06/96 Warrington W     44.08  337  
13. Phoebe ALLANSON 24/10/96 Knutsford     44.44  328  
14. Georgia MASON 26/09/96 Knutsford     45.74  301  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro     35.11  666  
2. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro     35.39  650  
3. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 13/06/95 Warrington W     36.37  599  
4. Jenna ELSTON 10/07/95 Bebington     38.65  499  
5. Grace HENFREY 10/01/96 Dane Valley     38.81  493  
6. Georgina ROBERTS 23/10/95 Co Chester     38.87  491  
7. Katie SUTTON 01/02/96 Alsager     39.09  483  
8. Melanie ROWLAND 13/12/95 Bebington     39.58  465  
9. Elizabeth LITTLE 23/05/95 Co Chester     39.66  462  
10. Emma RODAWAY 02/10/95 Dane Valley     40.67  428  
11. Claire DEAN 19/07/95 Satellite     41.01  418  
12. Rachel HEESOM 13/11/95 Warrington W     41.09  415  
13. Alice MELLING 03/02/96 Wirral Metro     41.41  406  
14. Louise FIELDING 12/03/96 Stockport Mo     41.42  406  
15. Ashleigh GOW 29/02/96 Runcorn Reps     41.75  396  
16. Louise GODFREY 03/02/96 Bebington     43.05  361  
17. Charlotte MEARS 17/02/96 Crewe Flyers     44.86  319  
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Scarlett WILSON 22/02/95 Stockport Mo     37.11  564  
2. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94 Wirral Metro     37.55  544  
3. Joanna WATERMAN 26/04/94 Winsford     38.61  501  
4. Paula CLETHRO 28/04/94 Co Chester     39.12  481  
5. Ashley HOLMES 02/09/94 Halton     39.14  481  
6. Lucy ROBERTS 30/12/94 Northwich     39.90  454  
7. Jade MCDONNELL 04/07/94 Halton     40.15  445  
8. Danielle ROWLAND 06/12/94 Bebington     40.33  439  
9. Eleanor RICHES 17/01/95 Satellite     42.80  368  
10. Emma WILMER 12/03/95 Nantwich     42.93  364  
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W     36.07  614  
2. Laura DEAN 23/05/93 Satellite     38.78  494  
3. Amy PRIESTMAN 15/08/93 Alsager     41.75  396  
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Colette FOSTER 24/09/92 Crewe Flyers     34.81  683  
2. Alice LITTLE 30/06/92 Co Chester     34.95  675  
3. Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro     35.11  666  
4. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro     35.39  650  
5. Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W     36.07  614  
6. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 13/06/95 Warrington W     36.37  599  
7. Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96 Stockport Mo     37.07  566  
8. Scarlett WILSON 22/02/95 Stockport Mo     37.11  564  
9. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94 Wirral Metro     37.55  544  
10. Ceri GILLETT 25/07/96 Wirral Metro     38.50  505  
11. Joanna WATERMAN 26/04/94 Winsford     38.61  501  
12. Jenna ELSTON 10/07/95 Bebington     38.65  499  
13. Laura DEAN 23/05/93 Satellite     38.78  494  
14. Grace HENFREY 10/01/96 Dane Valley     38.81  493  
15. Georgina ROBERTS 23/10/95 Co Chester     38.87  491  
16. Katie SUTTON 01/02/96 Alsager     39.09  483  
17. Paula CLETHRO 28/04/94 Co Chester     39.12  481  
18. Ashley HOLMES 02/09/94 Halton     39.14  481  
19. Melanie ROWLAND 13/12/95 Bebington     39.58  465  
20. Elizabeth LITTLE 23/05/95 Co Chester     39.66  462  
21. Lucy ROBERTS 30/12/94 Northwich     39.90  454  
22. Chelsea OLIVER 12/04/96 Satellite     39.94  452  
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23. Jade MCDONNELL 04/07/94 Halton     40.15  445  
24. Danielle ROWLAND 06/12/94 Bebington     40.33  439  
25. Philippa DOYLE 27/03/97 Wirral Metro     40.36  438  
26. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W     40.41  437  
27. Emma RODAWAY 02/10/95 Dane Valley     40.67  428  
28. Claire DEAN 19/07/95 Satellite     41.01  418  
29. Amy FELL 07/01/97 Co Chester     41.04  417  
30. Rachel HEESOM 13/11/95 Warrington W     41.09  415  
31. Melissa LAWTON 10/06/96 Northwich     41.40  406  
32. Alice MELLING 03/02/96 Wirral Metro     41.41  406  
33. Louise FIELDING 12/03/96 Stockport Mo     41.42  406  
34. Emma PLATT 20/05/97 Wirral Metro     41.43  405  
35. Sophie BELL 27/03/97 Warrington W     41.61  400  
36. Ashleigh GOW 29/02/96 Runcorn Reps     41.75  396  
36. Amy PRIESTMAN 15/08/93 Alsager     41.75  396  
38. Kathryn PRICE 05/12/96 Alsager     41.77  395  
39. Katharine HUGHES 08/02/99 Satellite     42.20  384  
40. Aimee MATHER 15/02/98 Satellite     42.29  381  
41. Molly FISHER 11/02/97 Co Chester     42.62  372  
42. Eleanor RICHES 17/01/95 Satellite     42.80  368  
43. Emma WILMER 12/03/95 Nantwich     42.93  364  
44. Louise GODFREY 03/02/96 Bebington     43.05  361  
45. Nikita JACKSON 16/01/97 Halton     43.08  360  
46. Eleanor HESKETH 24/01/97 Satellite     43.15  359  
47. Laura GORRY 27/02/98 Halton     43.32  355  
48. Grace FARR 20/04/98 Crewe Flyers     43.48  351  
49. Lara BATE 21/06/00 Stockport Mo     43.79  343  
50. Zoe CARROLL 18/06/96 Warrington W     44.08  337  
51. Phoebe ALLANSON 24/10/96 Knutsford     44.44  328  
52. Francesca CROSS 27/06/99 Stockport Mo     44.68  323  
53. Rosie MOORE 27/08/98 Wirral Metro     44.83  320  
54. Charlotte MEARS 17/02/96 Crewe Flyers     44.86  319  
55. Lara METCALF 01/08/97 Stockport Mo     45.03  316  
56. Amy CALLAGHAN 03/04/99 Warrington W     45.31  310  
57. Emma DUFF 18/05/98 Crewe Flyers     45.55  305  
58. Isobel Grace THWAITE 25/11/98 Co Chester     45.57  305  
59. Georgia MASON 26/09/96 Knutsford     45.74  301  
60. Catriona CODY 16/01/99 Sandbach     45.80  300  
61. Sophie SPENCER 29/11/97 Wirral Metro     45.84  299  
62. Hannah JONES 03/02/99 Stockport Mo     46.08  295  
63. Anna-lisa TOWNSEND 10/03/98 Alsager     46.10  294  
64. Kathryn MORGAN 30/05/97 Co Chester     46.14  293  
65. Jessica JACKSON 18/12/97 Co Chester     46.19  292  
66. Laura BUCKLEY 01/05/98 Warrington W     46.35  289  
67. Jessica FEELY 11/05/98 Co Chester     46.47  287  
68. Josephine MILNER-DAY29/10/97 Marple     46.94  279  
69. Lydia O'NEILL 18/06/00 Alsager     46.95  278  
70. Beth SIMMS 03/02/99 Knutsford     47.08  276  
71. Connie MCCLELLAND 29/04/99 Co Chester     47.23  274  
72. Charlotte MARTIN 20/09/97 Wirral Metro     47.37  271  
73. Stephanie ISSATT 13/04/98 Stockport Mo     47.38  271  
74. Alicia PIERCE 14/10/98 Warrington W     47.85  263  
75. Katy MUNN 05/09/98 Bebington     48.02  260  
76. Isobel ARCHER 21/06/98 Trafford Met     48.04  260  
77. Emily ION 30/11/98 Winsford     48.09  259  
78. Molly SUTTON 14/07/97 Alsager     48.14  258  
79. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Stockport Mo     48.19  258  
80. Jessica WARING 24/06/00 Ellesmere Pt     48.35  255  
81. Isabelle POUNTAIN 27/04/00 Crewe Flyers     48.44  254  
82. Kate YOUNG 22/05/98 Winsford     48.54  252  
83. Rachel ENGLAND 02/05/99 Northwich     49.11  243  
84. Lauren KENDALL 16/05/99 Satellite     49.37  240  
85. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK18/04/98 Warrington W     49.38  239  
86. Abigail ROWLINSON 25/06/99 Sandbach     49.42  239  
87. Molly TINKER 22/12/99 Stockport Mo     49.48  238  
88. Laura FELL 11/01/99 Co Chester     49.55  237  
89. Siobhan HARRISON 14/10/99 Warrington W     49.61  236  
90. Niamh MINTON 28/10/99 Alsager     49.92  232  
91. Ana GOLDRICK 06/12/00 Stockport Mo     50.21  228  
92. Emily ANDERSON 29/07/99 Warrington W     50.32  226  
93. Alexandra WILLIAMS 16/07/99 Bebington     50.59  223  
94. Lucy FISHER 12/11/98 Co Chester     51.22  214  
95. Elizabeth HARRIS 17/11/00 Satellite     51.32  213  
96. Hollie BYRON 14/02/00 Warrington W     51.62  210  
97. Holly ROWLINSON 04/01/01 Trafford Met     51.90  206  
98. Rebecca EMENY 05/10/98 Nantwich     52.20  203  
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99. Olivia FRENCH 19/10/00 Knutsford     52.55  199  
100. Catherine MCEWAN 25/08/99 Dane Valley     52.84  195  
101. Lauryn PETTIFER 27/07/99 Stockport Mo     52.87  195  
102. Clare EVANS 29/06/99 Warrington W     53.91  184  
103. Georgia FARR 29/05/00 Crewe Flyers     54.00  183  
104. Hannah MCENANEY 01/12/99 Dane Valley     54.46  178  
105. Ashley PEARSON 09/11/00 Warrington W     55.05  173  
106. Anna SIMMS 25/09/00 Knutsford     55.42  169  
107. Amy STEELE 14/10/00 Halton     56.31  161  
108. Kate LINFORD 17/01/01 Birkenhead     59.10  140  
EVENT 302 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Caleb ST HILL 17/05/00 Co Chester     50.23  163  
2. Matthew CRAWLEY 18/05/00 Warrington W     51.34  152  
3. Fraser FRODSHAM 09/04/00 Dane Valley     51.69  149  
4. Fionn CARMAN 14/05/00 Stockport Mo     51.77  149  
5. Gregory STEWART 04/07/00 Stockport Mo     52.19  145  
6. Jack BONIFACE 15/05/00 Bebington     52.23  145  
7. Luke KEARSLAKE 28/08/00 Stockport Mo     52.37  144  
8. Nicholas MORGAN 09/08/00 Wirral Metro     53.88  132  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hugh TAKEMOTO 02/07/99 Warrington W     42.97  260  
2. Simon CORBISHLEY 21/05/99 Alsager     46.37  207  
3. Nathaniel BELLAMY 14/05/99 Warrington W     47.28  195  
4. James BUSHELL 05/07/99 Warrington W     47.43  193  
5. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Dane Valley     48.20  184  
6. Ben STEVENS 15/06/99 Halton     48.59  180  
7. Stanley MAINWARING 24/09/99 Warrington W     48.64  179  
8. Jack BAKER 02/02/00 Runcorn Reps     50.31  162  
9. Alex MITCHELL 10/07/99 Winsford     51.09  155  
10. Sam BOLTON 17/06/99 Trafford Met     51.61  150  
11. Ted HEYWOOD 12/04/99 Satellite     52.53  142  
 Harrison COULTER 20/06/99 Stockport Mo  DQ SL-1L    
 Solomon MHAR 16/10/99 Trafford Met  DQ ST-    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Adam POOLE 24/10/98 Warrington W     39.91  324  
2. Haydn WARD 02/02/99 Bebington     40.17  318  
3. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W     40.56  309  
4. Jake STEWART 01/04/98 Stockport Mo     42.75  264  
5. Fraser WHITEHEAD 12/01/99 Dane Valley     44.01  242  
6. Ashley HOGG 11/06/98 Knutsford     44.32  237  
7. Thomas COSTELLO 12/05/98 Warrington W     44.93  227  
8. Jacob WASS 12/06/98 Warrington W     45.15  224  
9. William NEWBOLT 08/09/98 Wirral Metro     45.55  218  
10. William HUTCHIN 31/10/98 Northwich     45.56  218  
11. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Stockport Mo     45.84  214  
12. Joseph KIVLIN 08/12/98 Wirral Metro     45.91  213  
13. Harry FLEETWOOD 12/12/98 Co Chester     46.40  206  
14. Simon ELLERSHAW 13/04/98 Co Chester     47.69  190  
15. Daniel MEARS 12/06/98 Crewe Flyers     48.54  180  
16. William BROWN 05/02/99 Co Chester     49.03  175  
17. George FROST 05/08/98 Satellite     49.58  169  
18. Thomas PYE 21/10/98 Warrington W     50.21  163  
 Joshua HURST 26/09/98 Bebington  DNC    
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver ROSE 07/07/97 Winsford     41.29  293  
2. Rory HEYWOOD 21/04/97 Satellite     41.57  287  
3. Karan MAHADEV 10/07/97 Altrincham     42.31  272  
4. Dean BORG 17/07/97 Wirral Metro     43.01  259  
5. Tim MAINWARING 08/04/97 Warrington W     43.22  255  
6. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W     43.61  249  
7. Micah WHADCOCK 06/08/97 Satellite     43.62  248  
8. Jamie CATHARELL 03/07/97 Halton     44.01  242  
9. James COLLINS 19/10/97 Warrington W     44.06  241  
10. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN28/09/97 Warrington W     44.24  238  
11. Jamie BRATT 19/11/97 Dane Valley     45.17  224  
12. Ben LEGGE 11/03/98 Alsager     45.97  212  
13. Sam ROWLINSON 07/09/97 Sandbach     46.09  211  
14. Callum WATERS 11/01/98 Sandbach     46.50  205  
15. Oliver SHENTON 02/02/98 Sandbach     48.75  178 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joseph HARPER 15/08/96 Dane Valley     34.86  487  
2. Thomas ARKLE 22/09/96 Dane Valley     35.20  473  
3. Samuel NEWTON 30/06/96 Wirral Metro     35.91  445  
4. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W     36.96  408  
5. Harris LEAH 15/09/96 Satellite     38.28  368  
6. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W     39.27  340  
7. Arran MCCLOSKEY 25/05/96 Satellite     39.78  327  
8. Matthew LINFORD 09/07/96 Birkenhead     40.39  313  
9. Tom PATTON 28/10/96 Halton     40.63  307  
10. Kane STAPLETON 04/02/97 Wirral Metro     40.76  304  
11. Luke NISTED 20/08/96 Halton     40.99  299  
12. Callum CHAPPLE 25/05/96 Winsford     41.61  286  
13. Connor GRAYSON 05/01/97 Crewe Flyers     41.87  281  
14. Michael BLAND 31/05/96 Knutsford     41.95  279  
15. Alexander JOHNSON 14/10/96 Alsager     43.18  256  
16. Joshua RADIN 27/09/96 Runcorn Reps     44.30  237  
17. John CRAWFORD 28/03/97 Nantwich     44.62  232  
18. Daniel LAWTON 18/02/97 Wirral Metro     44.73  230  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Christopher POTTS 26/07/95 Crewe Flyers     34.79  490  
2. Adam FROST 02/04/95 Satellite     34.99  481  
3. James MITCHELL 04/03/96 Winsford     35.63  456  
4. Sam KERSHAW 07/12/95 Trafford Met     36.71  417  
5. Charlie HART 11/03/96 Wirral Metro     38.72  355  
6. Edward ALLANSON 05/04/95 Knutsford     39.04  346  
7. Alexander LAW 15/01/96 Northwich     39.14  344  
8. Alexander ANKERS 10/11/95 Co Chester     39.77  328  
9. Richard BILYARD 13/08/95 Satellite     39.82  327  
10. Jack FLEETWOOD 02/06/95 Co Chester     39.85  326  
11. Matthew PROFFITT 30/08/95 Satellite     40.33  314  
12. Daniel MORGAN 17/05/95 Co Chester     40.41  312  
13. Toby MOLYNEUX 03/04/95 Nantwich     41.05  298  
14. Nathan CONNOLLY 14/09/95 Runcorn Reps     41.23  294  
15. James WALKER 20/01/96 Alsager     41.32  292  
16. Sean DUFF 03/03/96 Crewe Flyers     43.92  243  
17. Scott DUTTON 04/02/96 Runcorn Reps     44.28  237  
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Samuel PICKFORD 26/10/94 Alsager     34.01  524  
2. Michael CANNER 20/06/94 Bebington     36.77  415  
3. Adam RUST 02/03/95 Dukinfield     36.96  408  
4. Liam SHEERAN 29/12/94 Halton     37.75  383  
5. Fraser POSFORD 21/10/94 Satellite     39.28  340  
6. Daniel STONE 04/07/94 Nantwich     39.48  335  
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James DAY 04/05/93 Bebington     35.38  466  
2. Austin BARTON 06/05/93 Crewe Flyers     35.75  451  
3. Daniel MCDERMOTT 16/11/93 Runcorn Reps     40.06  321  
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. William WARBURTON 25/10/90 Halton     31.47  661  
2. James FLAHERTY 10/01/93 Halton     33.20  563  
3. Samuel PICKFORD 26/10/94 Alsager     34.01  524  
4. Lloyd AUSTIN 22/08/87 Satellite     34.77  490  
5. Christopher POTTS 26/07/95 Crewe Flyers     34.79  490  
6. Joseph HARPER 15/08/96 Dane Valley     34.86  487  
7. Adam FROST 02/04/95 Satellite     34.99  481  
8. Thomas ARKLE 22/09/96 Dane Valley     35.20  473  
9. James DAY 04/05/93 Bebington     35.38  466  
10. James MITCHELL 04/03/96 Winsford     35.63  456  
11. Austin BARTON 06/05/93 Crewe Flyers     35.75  451  
12. Samuel NEWTON 30/06/96 Wirral Metro     35.91  445  
13. Greg GEORGE 09/10/87 Alsager     36.02  441  
14. Sam KERSHAW 07/12/95 Trafford Met     36.71  417  
15. Michael CANNER 20/06/94 Bebington     36.77  415  
16. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W     36.96  408  
16. Adam RUST 02/03/95 Dukinfield     36.96  408  
18. Liam SHEERAN 29/12/94 Halton     37.75  383  
19. Harris LEAH 15/09/96 Satellite     38.28  368  
20. Charlie HART 11/03/96 Wirral Metro     38.72  355  
21. Edward ALLANSON 05/04/95 Knutsford     39.04  346  
22. Alexander LAW 15/01/96 Northwich     39.14  344  
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23. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W     39.27  340  
24. Fraser POSFORD 21/10/94 Satellite     39.28  340  
25. Daniel STONE 04/07/94 Nantwich     39.48  335  
26. Alexander ANKERS 10/11/95 Co Chester     39.77  328  
27. Arran MCCLOSKEY 25/05/96 Satellite     39.78  327  
28. Richard BILYARD 13/08/95 Satellite     39.82  327  
29. Jack FLEETWOOD 02/06/95 Co Chester     39.85  326  
30. Adam POOLE 24/10/98 Warrington W     39.91  324  
31. Daniel MCDERMOTT 16/11/93 Runcorn Reps     40.06  321  
32. Haydn WARD 02/02/99 Bebington     40.17  318  
33. Matthew PROFFITT 30/08/95 Satellite     40.33  314  
34. Matthew LINFORD 09/07/96 Birkenhead     40.39  313  
35. Daniel MORGAN 17/05/95 Co Chester     40.41  312  
36. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W     40.56  309  
37. Tom PATTON 28/10/96 Halton     40.63  307  
38. Kane STAPLETON 04/02/97 Wirral Metro     40.76  304  
39. Luke NISTED 20/08/96 Halton     40.99  299  
40. Toby MOLYNEUX 03/04/95 Nantwich     41.05  298  
41. Nathan CONNOLLY 14/09/95 Runcorn Reps     41.23  294  
42. Oliver ROSE 07/07/97 Winsford     41.29  293  
43. James WALKER 20/01/96 Alsager     41.32  292  
44. Rory HEYWOOD 21/04/97 Satellite     41.57  287  
45. Callum CHAPPLE 25/05/96 Winsford     41.61  286  
46. Connor GRAYSON 05/01/97 Crewe Flyers     41.87  281  
47. Michael BLAND 31/05/96 Knutsford     41.95  279  
48. Karan MAHADEV 10/07/97 Altrincham     42.31  272  
49. Jake STEWART 01/04/98 Stockport Mo     42.75  264  
50. Hugh TAKEMOTO 02/07/99 Warrington W     42.97  260  
51. Dean BORG 17/07/97 Wirral Metro     43.01  259  
52. Alexander JOHNSON 14/10/96 Alsager     43.18  256  
53. Tim MAINWARING 08/04/97 Warrington W     43.22  255  
54. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W     43.61  249  
55. Micah WHADCOCK 06/08/97 Satellite     43.62  248  
56. Sean DUFF 03/03/96 Crewe Flyers     43.92  243  
57. Fraser WHITEHEAD 12/01/99 Dane Valley     44.01  242  
57. Jamie CATHARELL 03/07/97 Halton     44.01  242  
59. James COLLINS 19/10/97 Warrington W     44.06  241  
60. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN28/09/97 Warrington W     44.24  238  
61. Scott DUTTON 04/02/96 Runcorn Reps     44.28  237  
62. Joshua RADIN 27/09/96 Runcorn Reps     44.30  237  
63. Ashley HOGG 11/06/98 Knutsford     44.32  237  
64. John CRAWFORD 28/03/97 Nantwich     44.62  232  
65. Daniel LAWTON 18/02/97 Wirral Metro     44.73  230  
66. Thomas COSTELLO 12/05/98 Warrington W     44.93  227  
67. Jacob WASS 12/06/98 Warrington W     45.15  224  
68. Jamie BRATT 19/11/97 Dane Valley     45.17  224  
69. William NEWBOLT 08/09/98 Wirral Metro     45.55  218  
70. William HUTCHIN 31/10/98 Northwich     45.56  218  
71. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Stockport Mo     45.84  214  
72. Joseph KIVLIN 08/12/98 Wirral Metro     45.91  213  
73. Ben LEGGE 11/03/98 Alsager     45.97  212  
74. Sam ROWLINSON 07/09/97 Sandbach     46.09  211  
75. Simon CORBISHLEY 21/05/99 Alsager     46.37  207  
76. Harry FLEETWOOD 12/12/98 Co Chester     46.40  206  
77. Callum WATERS 11/01/98 Sandbach     46.50  205  
78. Nathaniel BELLAMY 14/05/99 Warrington W     47.28  195  
79. James BUSHELL 05/07/99 Warrington W     47.43  193  
80. Simon ELLERSHAW 13/04/98 Co Chester     47.69  190  
81. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Dane Valley     48.20  184  
82. Daniel MEARS 12/06/98 Crewe Flyers     48.54  180  
83. Ben STEVENS 15/06/99 Halton     48.59  180  
84. Stanley MAINWARING 24/09/99 Warrington W     48.64  179  
85. Oliver SHENTON 02/02/98 Sandbach     48.75  178  
86. William BROWN 05/02/99 Co Chester     49.03  175  
87. George FROST 05/08/98 Satellite     49.58  169  
88. Thomas PYE 21/10/98 Warrington W     50.21  163  
89. Caleb ST HILL 17/05/00 Co Chester     50.23  163  
90. Jack BAKER 02/02/00 Runcorn Reps     50.31  162  
91. Alex MITCHELL 10/07/99 Winsford     51.09  155  
92. Matthew CRAWLEY 18/05/00 Warrington W     51.34  152  
93. Sam BOLTON 17/06/99 Trafford Met     51.61  150  
94. Fraser FRODSHAM 09/04/00 Dane Valley     51.69  149  
95. Fionn CARMAN 14/05/00 Stockport Mo     51.77  149  
96. Gregory STEWART 04/07/00 Stockport Mo     52.19  145  
97. Jack BONIFACE 15/05/00 Bebington     52.23  145  
98. Luke KEARSLAKE 28/08/00 Stockport Mo     52.37  144  
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99. Ted HEYWOOD 12/04/99 Satellite     52.53  142  
100. Nicholas MORGAN 09/08/00 Wirral Metro     53.88  132  
 Joshua HURST 26/09/98 Bebington  DNC    
 Harrison COULTER 20/06/99 Stockport Mo  DQ SL-1L    
 Solomon MHAR 16/10/99 Trafford Met  DQ ST-    
EVENT 303 Boys/Girls 12 Yrs/Over 1500m Free.  
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN 28/09/97Warrington W  18:36.46  494  
 50m    33.76 100m  1:10.81 150m  1:48.01 200m  2:25.39250m  3:02.94300m  3:40.21350m  4:17.68400m  4:54.84 
 450m  5:32.42 500m  6:09.78 550m  6:47.10 600m  7:24.46650m  8:01.59700m  8:39.11750m  9:16.76800m  9:54.29 
 850m 10:31.85 900m 11:08.68950m 11:46.22 1000m 12:23.601050m 13:00.891100m 13:38.321150m 14:15.831200m 14:53.19 
 1250m 15:30.85 1300m 16:08.301350m 16:45.52 1400m 17:23.581450m 18:00.521500m 18:36.46   
2. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W  18:45.24  483  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.24 200m  2:26.11250m  3:04.26300m  3:42.10350m  4:20.10400m  4:57.98 
 450m  5:35.63 500m  6:13.37 550m  6:51.30 600m  7:29.35650m  8:07.40700m  8:44.95750m  9:22.82800m  9:59.84 
 850m 10:37.78 900m 11:15.38950m 11:53.14 1000m 12:30.761050m 13:08.931100m 13:47.021150m 14:24.641200m 15:02.43 
 1250m 15:39.89 1300m 16:17.521350m 16:55.24 1400m 17:32.481450m 18:09.941500m 18:45.24   
3. Bradley HINBEST 07/10/97 Crewe Flyers  20:16.99  382  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:12.62 150m  1:52.31 200m  2:32.25250m  3:12.44300m  3:52.72350m  4:32.96400m  5:13.59 
 450m  5:53.97 500m  6:34.66 550m  7:15.69 600m  7:56.81650m  8:37.64700m  9:19.23750m 10:01.56800m 10:43.56 
 850m 11:25.58 900m 12:07.30950m 12:49.41 1000m 13:30.411050m 14:11.961100m 14:52.921150m 15:34.391200m 16:16.04 
 1250m 16:57.79 1300m 17:39.021350m 18:20.48 1400m 19:00.871450m 19:39.911500m 20:16.99   
4. Andrew BOLTON 19/02/98 Trafford Met  23:02.70  260  
 50m    37.83 100m  1:20.99 150m  2:05.26 200m  2:51.15250m  3:36.13300m  4:22.86350m  5:09.14400m  5:54.62 
 450m  6:40.93 500m  7:27.12 550m  8:13.54 600m  8:56.93650m  9:42.67700m 10:29.58750m 11:18.43800m 12:06.30 
 850m 12:55.25 900m - 950m 14:25.751000m - 1050m 16:00.921100m -1150m 17:36.001200m - 
 1250m 19:12.58 1300m - 1350m 20:46.07 1400m - 1450m 22:18.881500m 23:02.70   
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harry PICKERING 24/03/97 Wirral Metro  17:52.64  557  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:07.02 150m  1:43.62 200m  2:19.24250m  2:55.69300m  3:31.67350m  4:08.13400m  4:45.06 
 450m  5:21.44 500m  5:57.75 550m  6:33.75 600m  7:09.39650m  7:46.11700m  8:21.63750m  8:57.47800m  9:33.05 
 850m 10:09.41 900m 10:45.39950m 11:21.33 1000m 11:57.051050m 12:32.681100m 13:08.761150m 13:44.251200m 14:20.45 
 1250m 14:56.70 1300m 15:33.171350m 16:09.26 1400m 16:44.861450m 17:19.221500m 17:52.64   
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  17:54.00  555  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.30 150m  1:43.15 200m  2:18.67250m  2:54.69300m  3:30.62350m  4:06.62400m  4:42.19 
 450m  5:18.20 500m  5:54.07 550m  6:30.07 600m  7:05.98650m  7:41.94700m  8:17.76750m  8:53.55800m  9:29.22 
 850m 10:05.19 900m 10:40.85950m 11:16.91 1000m 11:52.901050m 12:28.801100m 13:04.621150m 13:41.031200m 14:17.42 
 1250m 14:53.98 1300m 15:30.651350m 16:07.19 1400m 16:43.311450m 17:19.151500m 17:54.00   
3. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W  19:07.54  455  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:15.34 150m  1:55.21 200m  2:34.57250m  3:14.07300m  3:53.07350m  4:32.08400m  5:11.04 
 450m  5:49.23 500m  6:27.66 550m  7:05.53 600m  7:43.56650m  8:21.20700m  8:59.15750m  9:37.20800m 10:15.68 
 850m 10:53.90 900m 11:32.26950m 12:10.44 1000m 12:49.311050m 13:27.121100m -1150m 14:43.291200m - 
 1250m 15:59.82 1300m - 1350m 17:16.34 1400m - 1450m 18:31.201500m 19:07.54   
4. Thomas ARKLE 22/09/96 Dane Valley  19:17.62  443  
 50m    34.38 100m  1:12.07 150m  1:50.24 200m  2:28.63250m  3:07.15300m  3:46.19350m  4:25.19400m  5:03.94 
 450m  5:43.05 500m  6:22.14 550m  7:01.45 600m  7:40.52650m  8:19.66700m  8:58.62750m  9:37.55800m 10:16.35 
 850m 10:55.26 900m 11:33.82950m 12:12.56 1000m 12:51.211050m 13:30.301100m 14:09.151150m 14:47.991200m 15:27.12 
 1250m 16:05.72 1300m 16:44.361350m 17:23.39 1400m 18:02.101450m 18:40.441500m 19:17.62   
5. David CRANE 21/07/96 Wirral Metro  19:55.35  403  
 50m    33.88 100m  1:12.61 150m  1:52.18 200m  2:32.14250m  3:11.99300m  3:51.37350m  4:29.55400m  5:09.86 
 450m  5:50.13 500m  6:29.40 550m  7:09.25 600m  7:48.69650m  8:29.16700m  9:09.72750m  9:50.08800m 10:30.46 
 850m 11:11.64 900m 11:52.41950m 12:32.54 1000m 13:13.291050m 13:52.611100m 14:33.621150m 15:14.781200m 15:55.14 
 1250m 16:35.89 1300m 17:17.121350m 17:57.57 1400m 18:38.101450m 19:17.321500m 19:55.35   
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ellis NEVETT 17/10/95 Stockport Mo  17:44.34  571  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.06 200m  2:17.01250m  2:52.08300m  3:27.16350m  4:02.63400m  4:37.68 
 450m  5:13.73 500m  5:49.15 550m  6:24.85 600m  7:00.15650m  7:35.84700m  8:10.85750m  8:46.67800m  9:22.18 
 850m  9:58.26 900m 10:33.74950m 11:09.76 1000m 11:45.311050m 12:21.461100m 12:57.251150m 13:33.371200m 14:09.17 
 1250m 14:45.23 1300m 15:21.431350m 15:57.34 1400m 16:33.781450m 17:09.601500m 17:44.34   
2. Ben BUCKLEY 21/10/95 Crewe Flyers  18:09.33  532  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:07.37 150m  1:43.19 200m  2:19.62250m  2:55.49300m  3:31.99350m  4:08.13400m  4:44.91 
 450m  5:21.13 500m  5:57.74 550m  6:34.01 600m  7:10.49650m  7:46.68700m  8:23.51750m  8:59.86800m  9:36.57 
 850m 10:12.98 900m 10:49.77950m 11:26.11 1000m 12:03.121050m 12:39.291100m 13:16.001150m 13:52.261200m 14:28.87 
 1250m 15:05.74 1300m 15:42.571350m 16:19.12 1400m 16:56.441450m 17:33.661500m 18:09.33   
3. David MOORES 15/10/95 Satellite  19:36.61  422  
 50m    31.62 100m  1:07.33 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:24.06250m  3:03.60300m  3:43.70350m  4:23.81400m  5:04.00 
 450m  5:44.04 500m  6:24.25 550m  7:04.56 600m  7:44.63650m  8:24.90700m  9:05.42750m  9:45.36800m 10:25.69 
 850m 11:05.67 900m 11:45.62950m 12:25.52 1000m 13:04.721050m 13:42.921100m 14:22.501150m 15:02.491200m 15:42.47 
 1250m 16:21.81 1300m 17:01.591350m 17:40.83 1400m 18:20.161450m 18:59.581500m 19:36.61   
4. Alexander JENKINS 15/02/96 Co Chester  19:51.01  407  
 50m - 100m  1:11.77 150m - 200m  2:28.71 250m -300m  3:47.45 350m -400m  5:07.70 
 450m - 500m  6:28.31 550m - 600m  7:48.81 650m -700m  9:09.62 750m -800m 10:30.20 
 850m - 900m 11:49.45 950m - 1000m 13:09.941050m -1100m 14:30.381150m -1200m 15:51.10 
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 1250m - 1300m 17:12.04 1350m - 1400m 18:32.731450m -1500m 19:51.01   
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 30/05/94 Satellite  18:54.34  471  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:25.12250m  3:02.98300m  3:40.39350m  4:18.27400m  4:55.97 
 450m  5:34.09 500m  6:11.84 550m  6:50.04 600m  7:28.13650m  8:06.42700m  8:44.56750m  9:23.13800m 10:01.15 
 850m 10:39.66 900m 11:18.09950m 11:56.30 1000m 12:34.421050m 13:12.571100m 13:50.891150m 14:29.411200m 15:07.32 
 1250m 15:45.59 1300m 16:23.811350m 17:02.04 1400m 17:39.801450m 18:17.941500m 18:54.34   
BOYS 16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Robert MORRIS 15/09/93 Crewe Flyers  18:01.82  543  
 50m    31.55 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.57 200m  2:18.42250m  2:54.66300m  3:31.10350m  4:07.20400m  4:43.53 
 450m  5:19.74 500m  5:56.38 550m  6:32.90 600m  7:09.45650m  7:45.60700m  8:22.07750m  8:58.52800m  9:35.07 
 850m 10:11.70 900m 10:48.49950m 11:24.98 1000m 12:01.501050m 12:37.711100m 13:14.251150m 13:50.721200m 14:27.08 
 1250m 15:03.66 1300m 15:40.091350m 16:16.93 1400m 16:52.731450m 17:28.571500m 18:01.82   
2. Elliot BALCOMBE 15/06/93 Dane Valley  18:55.98  469  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.56 150m  1:45.44 200m  2:21.89250m  2:58.88300m  3:35.64350m  4:12.86400m  4:50.53 
 450m  5:28.24 500m  6:06.08 550m  6:44.39 600m  7:22.63650m  8:00.99700m  8:39.24750m  9:17.72800m  9:56.75 
 850m 10:36.16 900m 11:14.60950m 11:53.35 1000m 12:32.091050m 13:11.271100m 13:50.471150m 14:28.101200m 15:07.28 
 1250m 15:46.34 1300m 16:25.841350m 17:04.90 1400m 17:42.481450m 18:20.751500m 18:55.98   
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Edward SHATTOCK 02/12/91 Warrington W  17:01.24  646  
 50m    29.42 100m  1:02.68 150m  1:37.27 200m  2:11.60250m  2:45.63300m  3:19.66350m  3:54.24400m  4:28.53 
 450m  5:02.78 500m  5:36.83 550m  6:11.14 600m  6:45.48650m  7:19.78700m  7:53.86750m  8:28.02800m  9:02.15 
 850m  9:36.53 900m 10:10.56950m 10:44.68 1000m 11:19.291050m 11:53.421100m 12:27.781150m 13:01.981200m 13:36.20 
 1250m 14:10.54 1300m 14:44.931350m 15:19.41 1400m 15:53.711450m 16:27.831500m 17:01.24   
2. Ellis NEVETT 17/10/95 Stockport Mo  17:44.34  571  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.06 200m  2:17.01250m  2:52.08300m  3:27.16350m  4:02.63400m  4:37.68 
 450m  5:13.73 500m  5:49.15 550m  6:24.85 600m  7:00.15650m  7:35.84700m  8:10.85750m  8:46.67800m  9:22.18 
 850m  9:58.26 900m 10:33.74950m 11:09.76 1000m 11:45.311050m 12:21.461100m 12:57.251150m 13:33.371200m 14:09.17 
 1250m 14:45.23 1300m 15:21.431350m 15:57.34 1400m 16:33.781450m 17:09.601500m 17:44.34   
3. Harry PICKERING 24/03/97 Wirral Metro  17:52.64  557  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:07.02 150m  1:43.62 200m  2:19.24250m  2:55.69300m  3:31.67350m  4:08.13400m  4:45.06 
 450m  5:21.44 500m  5:57.75 550m  6:33.75 600m  7:09.39650m  7:46.11700m  8:21.63750m  8:57.47800m  9:33.05 
 850m 10:09.41 900m 10:45.39950m 11:21.33 1000m 11:57.051050m 12:32.681100m 13:08.761150m 13:44.251200m 14:20.45 
 1250m 14:56.70 1300m 15:33.171350m 16:09.26 1400m 16:44.861450m 17:19.221500m 17:52.64   
4. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  17:54.00  555  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.30 150m  1:43.15 200m  2:18.67250m  2:54.69300m  3:30.62350m  4:06.62400m  4:42.19 
 450m  5:18.20 500m  5:54.07 550m  6:30.07 600m  7:05.98650m  7:41.94700m  8:17.76750m  8:53.55800m  9:29.22 
 850m 10:05.19 900m 10:40.85950m 11:16.91 1000m 11:52.901050m 12:28.801100m 13:04.621150m 13:41.031200m 14:17.42 
 1250m 14:53.98 1300m 15:30.651350m 16:07.19 1400m 16:43.311450m 17:19.151500m 17:54.00   
5. Robert MORRIS 15/09/93 Crewe Flyers  18:01.82  543  
 50m    31.55 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.57 200m  2:18.42250m  2:54.66300m  3:31.10350m  4:07.20400m  4:43.53 
 450m  5:19.74 500m  5:56.38 550m  6:32.90 600m  7:09.45650m  7:45.60700m  8:22.07750m  8:58.52800m  9:35.07 
 850m 10:11.70 900m 10:48.49950m 11:24.98 1000m 12:01.501050m 12:37.711100m 13:14.251150m 13:50.721200m 14:27.08 
 1250m 15:03.66 1300m 15:40.091350m 16:16.93 1400m 16:52.731450m 17:28.571500m 18:01.82   
6. Ben BUCKLEY 21/10/95 Crewe Flyers  18:09.33  532  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:07.37 150m  1:43.19 200m  2:19.62250m  2:55.49300m  3:31.99350m  4:08.13400m  4:44.91 
 450m  5:21.13 500m  5:57.74 550m  6:34.01 600m  7:10.49650m  7:46.68700m  8:23.51750m  8:59.86800m  9:36.57 
 850m 10:12.98 900m 10:49.77950m 11:26.11 1000m 12:03.121050m 12:39.291100m 13:16.001150m 13:52.261200m 14:28.87 
 1250m 15:05.74 1300m 15:42.571350m 16:19.12 1400m 16:56.441450m 17:33.661500m 18:09.33   
7. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN 28/09/97Warrington W  18:36.46  494  
 50m    33.76 100m  1:10.81 150m  1:48.01 200m  2:25.39250m  3:02.94300m  3:40.21350m  4:17.68400m  4:54.84 
 450m  5:32.42 500m  6:09.78 550m  6:47.10 600m  7:24.46650m  8:01.59700m  8:39.11750m  9:16.76800m  9:54.29 
 850m 10:31.85 900m 11:08.68950m 11:46.22 1000m 12:23.601050m 13:00.891100m 13:38.321150m 14:15.831200m 14:53.19 
 1250m 15:30.85 1300m 16:08.301350m 16:45.52 1400m 17:23.581450m 18:00.521500m 18:36.46   
8. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W  18:45.24  483  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.24 200m  2:26.11250m  3:04.26300m  3:42.10350m  4:20.10400m  4:57.98 
 450m  5:35.63 500m  6:13.37 550m  6:51.30 600m  7:29.35650m  8:07.40700m  8:44.95750m  9:22.82800m  9:59.84 
 850m 10:37.78 900m 11:15.38950m 11:53.14 1000m 12:30.761050m 13:08.931100m 13:47.021150m 14:24.641200m 15:02.43 
 1250m 15:39.89 1300m 16:17.521350m 16:55.24 1400m 17:32.481450m 18:09.941500m 18:45.24   
9. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 30/05/94 Satellite  18:54.34  471  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:25.12250m  3:02.98300m  3:40.39350m  4:18.27400m  4:55.97 
 450m  5:34.09 500m  6:11.84 550m  6:50.04 600m  7:28.13650m  8:06.42700m  8:44.56750m  9:23.13800m 10:01.15 
 850m 10:39.66 900m 11:18.09950m 11:56.30 1000m 12:34.421050m 13:12.571100m 13:50.891150m 14:29.411200m 15:07.32 
 1250m 15:45.59 1300m 16:23.811350m 17:02.04 1400m 17:39.801450m 18:17.941500m 18:54.34   
10. Elliot BALCOMBE 15/06/93 Dane Valley  18:55.98  469  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.56 150m  1:45.44 200m  2:21.89250m  2:58.88300m  3:35.64350m  4:12.86400m  4:50.53 
 450m  5:28.24 500m  6:06.08 550m  6:44.39 600m  7:22.63650m  8:00.99700m  8:39.24750m  9:17.72800m  9:56.75 
 850m 10:36.16 900m 11:14.60950m 11:53.35 1000m 12:32.091050m 13:11.271100m 13:50.471150m 14:28.101200m 15:07.28 
 1250m 15:46.34 1300m 16:25.841350m 17:04.90 1400m 17:42.481450m 18:20.751500m 18:55.98 
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11. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W  19:07.54  455  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:15.34 150m  1:55.21 200m  2:34.57250m  3:14.07300m  3:53.07350m  4:32.08400m  5:11.04 
 450m  5:49.23 500m  6:27.66 550m  7:05.53 600m  7:43.56650m  8:21.20700m  8:59.15750m  9:37.20800m 10:15.68 
 850m 10:53.90 900m 11:32.26950m 12:10.44 1000m 12:49.311050m 13:27.121100m -1150m 14:43.291200m - 
 1250m 15:59.82 1300m - 1350m 17:16.34 1400m - 1450m 18:31.201500m 19:07.54   
12. Thomas ARKLE 22/09/96 Dane Valley  19:17.62  443  
 50m    34.38 100m  1:12.07 150m  1:50.24 200m  2:28.63250m  3:07.15300m  3:46.19350m  4:25.19400m  5:03.94 
 450m  5:43.05 500m  6:22.14 550m  7:01.45 600m  7:40.52650m  8:19.66700m  8:58.62750m  9:37.55800m 10:16.35 
 850m 10:55.26 900m 11:33.82950m 12:12.56 1000m 12:51.211050m 13:30.301100m 14:09.151150m 14:47.991200m 15:27.12 
 1250m 16:05.72 1300m 16:44.361350m 17:23.39 1400m 18:02.101450m 18:40.441500m 19:17.62   
13. David MOORES 15/10/95 Satellite  19:36.61  422  
 50m    31.62 100m  1:07.33 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:24.06250m  3:03.60300m  3:43.70350m  4:23.81400m  5:04.00 
 450m  5:44.04 500m  6:24.25 550m  7:04.56 600m  7:44.63650m  8:24.90700m  9:05.42750m  9:45.36800m 10:25.69 
 850m 11:05.67 900m 11:45.62950m 12:25.52 1000m 13:04.721050m 13:42.921100m 14:22.501150m 15:02.491200m 15:42.47 
 1250m 16:21.81 1300m 17:01.591350m 17:40.83 1400m 18:20.161450m 18:59.581500m 19:36.61   
14. Alexander JENKINS 15/02/96 Co Chester  19:51.01  407  
 50m - 100m  1:11.77 150m - 200m  2:28.71 250m -300m  3:47.45 350m -400m  5:07.70 
 450m - 500m  6:28.31 550m - 600m  7:48.81 650m -700m  9:09.62 750m -800m 10:30.20 
 850m - 900m 11:49.45 950m - 1000m 13:09.941050m -1100m 14:30.381150m -1200m 15:51.10 
 1250m - 1300m 17:12.04 1350m - 1400m 18:32.731450m -1500m 19:51.01   
15. David CRANE 21/07/96 Wirral Metro  19:55.35  403  
 50m    33.88 100m  1:12.61 150m  1:52.18 200m  2:32.14250m  3:11.99300m  3:51.37350m  4:29.55400m  5:09.86 
 450m  5:50.13 500m  6:29.40 550m  7:09.25 600m  7:48.69650m  8:29.16700m  9:09.72750m  9:50.08800m 10:30.46 
 850m 11:11.64 900m 11:52.41950m 12:32.54 1000m 13:13.291050m 13:52.611100m 14:33.621150m 15:14.781200m 15:55.14 
 1250m 16:35.89 1300m 17:17.121350m 17:57.57 1400m 18:38.101450m 19:17.321500m 19:55.35   
16. Bradley HINBEST 07/10/97 Crewe Flyers  20:16.99  382  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:12.62 150m  1:52.31 200m  2:32.25250m  3:12.44300m  3:52.72350m  4:32.96400m  5:13.59 
 450m  5:53.97 500m  6:34.66 550m  7:15.69 600m  7:56.81650m  8:37.64700m  9:19.23750m 10:01.56800m 10:43.56 
 850m 11:25.58 900m 12:07.30950m 12:49.41 1000m 13:30.411050m 14:11.961100m 14:52.921150m 15:34.391200m 16:16.04 
 1250m 16:57.79 1300m 17:39.021350m 18:20.48 1400m 19:00.871450m 19:39.911500m 20:16.99   
17. Andrew BOLTON 19/02/98 Trafford Met  23:02.70  260  
 50m    37.83 100m  1:20.99 150m  2:05.26 200m  2:51.15250m  3:36.13300m  4:22.86350m  5:09.14400m  5:54.62 
 450m  6:40.93 500m  7:27.12 550m  8:13.54 600m  8:56.93650m  9:42.67700m 10:29.58750m 11:18.43800m 12:06.30 
 850m 12:55.25 900m - 950m 14:25.751000m - 1050m 16:00.921100m -1150m 17:36.001200m - 
 1250m 19:12.58 1300m - 1350m 20:46.07 1400m - 1450m 22:18.881500m 23:02.70   
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96 Wirral Metro  18:13.00  671  
 50m - 100m  1:08.43 150m - 200m  2:21.24 250m -300m  3:34.45 350m -400m  4:48.22 
 450m - 500m  6:01.58 550m - 600m  7:14.94 650m -700m  8:28.59 750m -800m  9:41.86 
 850m - 900m 10:55.17 950m - 1000m 12:08.701050m -1100m 13:21.991150m -1200m 14:35.44 
 1250m - 1300m 15:49.01 1350m - 1400m 17:02.281450m -1500m 18:13.00   
2. Rosie HUCK 24/03/97 Satellite  19:12.67  572  
 50m    34.35 100m  1:12.15 150m  1:49.70 200m  2:27.49250m  3:05.42300m  3:43.58350m  4:21.61400m  4:59.48 
 450m  5:37.76 500m  6:15.91 550m  6:54.32 600m  7:32.33650m  8:10.97700m  8:49.57750m  9:28.72800m 10:07.32 
 850m 10:46.45 900m 11:25.56950m 12:04.43 1000m 12:43.991050m 13:23.271100m 14:02.751150m 14:42.261200m 15:21.87 
 1250m 16:01.40 1300m 16:40.611350m 17:19.87 1400m 17:58.731450m 18:36.541500m 19:12.67   
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Dawn ANDREWS 03/03/96 Dane Valley  21:32.69  405  
 50m    37.41 100m  1:18.68 150m  2:01.16 200m  2:44.27250m  3:27.75300m  4:11.87350m  4:56.18400m  5:40.96 
 450m  6:25.08 500m  7:09.56 550m  7:54.29 600m  8:39.22650m  9:23.48700m 10:08.38750m 10:52.89800m 11:35.52 
 850m 12:19.73 900m 13:03.25950m 13:47.28 1000m - 1050m 15:15.201100m -1150m 16:41.651200m - 
 1250m 18:08.11 1300m - 1350m 19:32.52 1400m - 1450m 20:55.151500m 21:32.69   
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 28/05/94 Winsford  18:02.34  691  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:06.97 150m  1:42.84 200m  2:19.25250m  2:55.37300m  3:32.07350m  4:08.23400m  4:44.58 
 450m  5:21.16 500m  5:57.41 550m  6:34.23 600m  7:10.69650m  7:47.01700m  8:23.53750m  8:59.78800m  9:36.40 
 850m 10:12.82 900m 10:49.34950m 11:25.91 1000m 12:01.981050m 12:38.181100m 13:14.331150m 13:50.451200m 14:26.95 
 1250m 15:03.55 1300m 15:40.111350m 16:16.38 1400m 16:52.571450m 17:28.391500m 18:02.34   
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 28/05/94 Winsford  18:02.34  691  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:06.97 150m  1:42.84 200m  2:19.25250m  2:55.37300m  3:32.07350m  4:08.23400m  4:44.58 
 450m  5:21.16 500m  5:57.41 550m  6:34.23 600m  7:10.69650m  7:47.01700m  8:23.53750m  8:59.78800m  9:36.40 
 850m 10:12.82 900m 10:49.34950m 11:25.91 1000m 12:01.981050m 12:38.181100m 13:14.331150m 13:50.451200m 14:26.95 
 1250m 15:03.55 1300m 15:40.111350m 16:16.38 1400m 16:52.571450m 17:28.391500m 18:02.34   
2. Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96 Wirral Metro  18:13.00  671  
 50m - 100m  1:08.43 150m - 200m  2:21.24 250m -300m  3:34.45 350m -400m  4:48.22 
 450m - 500m  6:01.58 550m - 600m  7:14.94 650m -700m  8:28.59 750m -800m  9:41.86 
 850m - 900m 10:55.17 950m - 1000m 12:08.701050m -1100m 13:21.991150m -1200m 14:35.44 
 1250m - 1300m 15:49.01 1350m - 1400m 17:02.281450m -1500m 18:13.00 
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3. Colette FOSTER 24/09/92 Crewe Flyers  19:03.66  585  
 50m    33.61 100m  1:11.51 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:27.61250m  3:06.37300m  3:44.56350m  4:23.14400m  5:01.79 
 450m  5:39.96 500m  6:18.62 550m  6:56.71 600m  7:34.78650m  8:13.14700m  8:51.37750m  9:29.43800m 10:07.52 
 850m 10:45.96 900m 11:24.11950m 12:02.73 1000m 12:41.101050m 13:20.091100m 13:58.741150m 14:37.451200m 15:16.00 
 1250m 15:55.01 1300m 16:33.621350m 17:11.89 1400m 17:50.151450m 18:28.351500m 19:03.66   
4. Rosie HUCK 24/03/97 Satellite  19:12.67  572  
 50m    34.35 100m  1:12.15 150m  1:49.70 200m  2:27.49250m  3:05.42300m  3:43.58350m  4:21.61400m  4:59.48 
 450m  5:37.76 500m  6:15.91 550m  6:54.32 600m  7:32.33650m  8:10.97700m  8:49.57750m  9:28.72800m 10:07.32 
 850m 10:46.45 900m 11:25.56950m 12:04.43 1000m 12:43.991050m 13:23.271100m 14:02.751150m 14:42.261200m 15:21.87 
 1250m 16:01.40 1300m 16:40.611350m 17:19.87 1400m 17:58.731450m 18:36.541500m 19:12.67   
5. Stacey WATERMAN 24/12/92 Winsford  20:18.61  484  
 50m    36.25 100m  1:16.27 150m  1:56.74 200m  2:37.14250m  3:17.28300m  3:58.08350m  4:39.01400m  5:19.74 
 450m  6:00.54 500m  6:42.08 550m  7:22.63 600m  8:03.44650m  8:44.35700m  9:25.52750m 10:06.53800m 10:47.45 
 850m 11:27.99 900m 12:08.69950m 12:49.85 1000m - 1050m 14:12.581100m -1150m 15:34.561200m - 
 1250m 16:56.48 1300m - 1350m 18:19.32 1400m - 1450m 19:39.811500m 20:18.61   
6. Dawn ANDREWS 03/03/96 Dane Valley  21:32.69  405  
 50m    37.41 100m  1:18.68 150m  2:01.16 200m  2:44.27250m  3:27.75300m  4:11.87350m  4:56.18400m  5:40.96 
 450m  6:25.08 500m  7:09.56 550m  7:54.29 600m  8:39.22650m  9:23.48700m 10:08.38750m 10:52.89800m 11:35.52 
 850m 12:19.73 900m 13:03.25950m 13:47.28 1000m - 1050m 15:15.201100m -1150m 16:41.651200m - 
 1250m 18:08.11 1300m - 1350m 19:32.52 1400m - 1450m 20:55.151500m 21:32.69   
 
 
 


